

F

SLP(Crl.)No. 4845 OF 2003
ITEM No.52

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4845/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2003 in CRLWP 401/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ATUL CHANDRAKANT KIRLOSAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(alongwith the papers of SLP No.4472/2002)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.N. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dilip Goswamy, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An earlier petition filed by the present petitioner in this Court came up before a Bench of this Court presided by the Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava and this Court has pleased to dismiss the same as withdrawn. We think it would be appropriate if this matter is also placed before the same Bench. Hence, place the papers of this SLP before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER