

Ø

SLP(Crl.)No. 4845 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4845/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2003 in CRLWP 401/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ATUL CHANDRAKANT KIRLOSKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)
(Along with papers of SLP No.4472/2002)

Date : 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dileep Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the trial is almost over and the case has been listed for final arguments on 5th December, 2004. He states that the Petitioner will file an Appeal against the final order, if necessary. The Petitioner, therefore, applies for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition. The Special Leave Petition is allowed to be withdrawn.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master